	(Nev. 03/01)	N 06-31	0-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT ( U.S. Patent and Tr		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			o.o. r dioni and rr		
	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ↓ ↓		NA 1510	· •	Ψ	
*	To the honorable Commissioner of Pat 103031519 attached original documents or copy thereof.					
_	Name of conveying party(ies):     Advanced Protective Injection Systems B.V.     Dorpsstraat 14     NL-9537 TC EESERGROEN     The Netherlands		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Nobel House Group PTY Ltd.     Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
		nment Merger		5 Tennant Street,		
\.	Security Agreement Change of Name					
7.0	Execution Date: June 23, 2003		City: <u>Fyshwick, AC1</u> Zip: <u>2609</u> Additional name(s) & addres	State:	Australia  /es X No	
2	1. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			OPR.		
19		If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 5,	granger and an artist and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second	:	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark A. Wilson  Wilson & Ham  Internal Address:  Street Address: PMB: 348  2530 Berryessa Road  City: San Jose State: California Zip: 95132		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			Deposit account number:			
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
į		E THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy Is a true copy of the original document.  Mark A. Wilson  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  [4]					
06/29/2005 DBYRNE 00000056 557 512 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
O1 FC:8021  40.00 OP  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						

PATENT REEL: 016735 FRAME: 0194



## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

ADVANCED PROTECTIVE INJECTION SYSTEMS B.V.

Dorpsstraat 14

NL-9537 TC EESERGROEN

The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Letters Patent:

Patent:

5573512

Title:

Infusion or Transfusion Needle Assembly

Filing Date: August 2, 1991

and

Whereas,

NOBLE HOUSE GROUP PTY LIMITED

41-45 Tennant Street **FYSHWICK ACT 2609** Canberra, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid U.S. Patent including all rights of priority from the filing of the inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

ADVANCED PROTECTIVE INJECTION SYSTEMS B.V.

(Signature)

NOBLE HOUSE GROUP PTY LIMITED

RECORDED: 06/27/2005

(Signature)

William MOBBS Director

No legalisation required

**PATENT** REEL: 016735 FRAME: 0195